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February 9, 1998

Mr. G. A. Kuehn, Jr.,

Program Director SNEC Facility
GPU Nuclear, Inc.
2574 Interstate Drive
Harri'; burg, Pennsylvanla 17110

SUBJECT: REQUEST l OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (TAC NO. M97155)

Dear Mr. Kuehn:

We are continuing our review of your amendment request for Amended Facility License
No. DPR 4 for the GPU Nuclear, Inc., and Saxton Nu; lear Experimental Corporation, Saxttn
Nuclear Experimental Facility submitted on November 25,1996, as supplemented. During

. our review of your amendment request, questions hwe arisen for which we require
additionalInformation and clarification. Please provide responses to the enclosed request
for additionalinformation within 30 days of the data of this letter, in acco dance with'

10 CFR 50.30(b), your response must be executed in a signed original under oath or
af tirmation. Following receipt of the additionalinformation, we will continue our evaluation
of your amendment request,

if gou have any questions regarding this review, please contact me at (301) 4151127.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:
Alexander Adams, Jr., Senior Project Manager
Non Power Reactnrs and Decommissioning

Project Directorate
Division of Reactor Program Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50146

Enclosure:
As stated

cc w/ enclosure:
See next page
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February 9, 1998

*

Mr. G. A. Kuehn, Jr..

Program Director SNEC Facility
i GPU Nuclear: Inc.

2574 Interstate Drive
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (TAC NO. M97155)
4

Dear Mr. Kuehn:-

+

We are continuing our review of your a.nendment request for Amended Facility License
No. OPR-4 for the GPU Nuclear, Inc., and Sexton Nuclear Experimental Corporation, Saxton,

,

Nuclear Experirnental Facility submitted on November 25,1996, as supplemented. During
our revlew of your amendment request, questions have arisen for which we require,

i additional information and clarification. Please provide responses to the enclosed request
for addit onalinformation within '30 days of the date of this letter, in accordance withi

10 CFR 50.30(b), your response must be executed in a signed original under oath or
affirmation. Following receipt of the additionalinformation, we will continue our evaluation
of your amendment request.

;

if you have any questions regarding this review, please :ontact me at (301) 4151127,
J

j Sincerely,
f

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:
Alexander Adams, Jr., Senior Project Manager2

Non Power Reactors and Decommissioning-

Project Directorate*

Division of Reactor Program Management.

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation,

Docket No. 50146

Enclosure:
At stated

cc w/ enclosure:
See next page
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D. /*"*%yo t UNITED STA1ES
j j NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION* * * WASHINGTON, D.C. 30MH001

%,,,,,# Fehnmry 9,1998

Mr. G. A. Kuehn, Jr.
Program Director SNEC Facility
GPU Nuclaar, Inc.
2574 Interstate Drive
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (TAC NO. M97155)

| Dear Mr. Kuehn:

We are continuing our review of your amendment request for Amended Facility License
No. DPR 4 'or the GPU Nuclear, Inc., and Saxton Nuclear Expcrimental Corporation, Saxton

i

Nuclear Experimental Facility submitted on November 25,1996, as supplemented. During
ous review of your amendment request, questions have arisen for which we require
addit!onalinformation and clarification. Please provide responses to the enclosed request
for additionalinformation within 30 days of the date of this letter. -In accordance with
10 CFR 50.3Cfb), your response must be executed in a signed original under oath or
affirmation. Following receipt of the additionalinformatica, we will continue our evaluationi

| of your amendment request.
|

f If you have any questions regarding this review, please contact me at (301) 4151127.

Sincerely,

k@fM MS
Alexander Adams, Jr., Senio roject Manager
Non Power Reactors and commissioning

Project Directorate
Division of Reactor Program Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50146 '

Enclosuro:
As stated

cc w/ enclosure:
See next page
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'r. Saxton Nuclear Docket No. 50146 :

| Experimental Corporation Page 1 of 2 ;

;.

CC:
,

Mr. Kenneth Singh, Nuclear Engineer Carbon Township Supervisors
Bureau of Radiation Protection ATTN: Penny Brode, Secretary

,! Department of Environmental Protection R. D. #1, Box 222 C '

13th Floor, Rachel Carson State Saxton, Pennsylvania 16678 '
;

Office Building
P. O. Box 8469 Hopewell Township Supervisors
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105 8469 ATTN: Sally Giornesto,

Secretary
*

Mr. Jim Tydeman RR 1 Box 95
1402 Wall Street James Creek, Pennsylvania 16657 9512
Saxton, Pennsylvania 16678

Mr. (' Bud McIntyre, Chairman
Mr. James H. Elder, Chairman Broad Top Township Supervisors
Concerned Citizens for SNEC Safety Broad Top Municipal Building
Wall St<wt Ext. Defiance, Pennsylvania 16633
Saxton, Pennsylvania 16678

i Mr. Don Weaver, Chairman
Mr. Ernest Fuller Liberty Township Supervisors
R.D.#1 R.D.#1
Six Mile Run, Pennsylvania 16679 Saxton, Pennsylvania 16678

' Saxton Borough Council U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
ATTN: Peggy Whited, Secretary Baltimore District
9th and Spring Streets ATTN: S. Snarski/P. Juhle
Saxton, Pennsylvania 16678 P. O. Box 1715

Baltimore, Maryland 21203
Ms. Norms ickes, Chair
Bedford County Commissioners The Honorable Robert C. Jubeliter
County Court House President Pro Temp Senate of
203 South Juliana Street Pennsylvania

,

Bedford, Pennsylvania 15522 30th District
State Capitol .

Mr. Larry Sather, Chairman Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120-
Huntingdon County Commissioners
County Court House Mr. William G. Heysek
Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 16652 Licensing Department

TMI Nuclear Station
Saxton Community Library P. O. Box 480
Front Street Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

fSaxton, Pennsylvania 16678
Mr. Manuel Delgado

Mr. Arthur Rone 2799 Battlefield Road '

Vice President Nuclear Fishers Hill, Virginia 22626
-Safety and Technical Services

GPU Nuclear Inc. Mr. Eric Blocher
1 Upper Pond Road 216 Logan Avenue
Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 Wyomissing, Pennsylvania 19610
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Saxton Nuclear Docket No. 50-146
Experimontal Corporation Page 2 of 2

cc:

Ernest L. Blake, Jr., Esquire
Shaw, Pittman, Potts, and

Trowbridge
2300 N Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037

Mr. David Sokolsky
4241 Liberty Bell C'.

.

Eureka, California 35503
.

Mr. Gene Baker
| 501 16th Street

Saxton, Pennsylvania 16678

Mr. Dick Spargo
1004 Main Street
Saxton, Pen.1sylvania 16678

Mr. Tom Strnad
TLG Services
148 New Milford Road East
Bridgewater, Connecticut 06752

Mr. Gareth McGrat:1
Altoona Mirror
301 Cayuga Avenue
Altoona, Pennsylvania 16603

Ernest L. Blake, Jr., Esquire
Shaw, Pittman, Potts, and

Trowbridge
2300 N. Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037
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ENCLOSURE

REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SAXTON NUCLEAR EXPERIMENTAL FACILITY

DOCKET NO. 50146

1. Revision 1 of the Saxton Nuclear Experimental Corporation Decommissioning Quality
Assurance Plan. The functional OA responsibility for the administration of a goods and
services nonconformance program, and a material nonconformance program that

.

appears in revision 0 of the plan does ont appear in revision 1. Please address this
change to the plan. '

2. Revision 1 of the Saxton Nuclear Experimental Corporation Decommissioning Quality
,

Assurance Plan. Appendix A of the plan, which is discussed in your answer to
question five in your letter of May 30,1997 (C30197 2017), appears to be missing
some information in the discussion of Regulatory Guide 1.144. Please address,

l'

J

:
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